## VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN MAYOR & BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY August 4, 2015 at 7:30 P.M.

## AGENDA

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:
- 2. APPROVE MINUTES: May 19, 2015 Workshop Meeting; June 2, 2015 Board Meeting; June 17, 2015 Workshop Meeting
- 3. COMMENTS FROM THE FLOOR: (agenda items only)
- 4. NEW BUSINESS:
  - a. PUBLIC HEARING: Installation of "No Parking" signs on Bleakley Avenue
  - b. Resolution AUTHORIZING the Installation of "No Parking" Sign on Bleakley Avenue
  - c. Resolution AUTHORIZING Budget Transfers
  - d. Resolution REPORTING the Standard Work day and Hours
  - e. Resolution AUTHORIZING the Execution of an Inter-municipal Agreement with Westchester County For Mutual Aid and Rapid Response Plan for Police Departments in Westchester County
  - f. Resolution AUTHORIZING the Use of a Village facility
  - g. Resolution GRANTING a Vendor's Permit
  - h. Resolution AUTHORIZING the Mayor to Enter Into an Energy Efficiency Contract With Lumen Light Solutions LLC
- 5. INFORMATION FROM OFFICERS & DEPARTMENTS:
  - a) Justice Court Report- June 2015
  - b) Zoning Board Minutes- May 13, 2015
  - c) Planning Board Minutes- June 18, 2015
  - d) Fire Inspector's Report-July 2015
  - e) Attorney's Report.
  - f) Administrator's Report.
  - g) Mayor's Reports.

- h) Trustee's Report.
- 6. COMMENTS FROM THE FLOOR:
- 7. BOARD MEMBER REBUTTALS:
- 8. ADJOURNMENT: